monitoring its foreign currency cash balances and future foreign currency cash requirements. The Group may enter into foreign

currency hedge transactions in circumstances where the risk-adjusted returns to shareholders are enhanced as a

consequence.

The Group may be exposed to financial risk if one or more of their joint venture partners is unable to meet their obligation in

relation to the rehabilitation costs for jointly owned oil and gas assets. Under the joint venture operating agreement if one or

more partners fails to meet their financial obligation, the other partners may become proportionately liable for their share of the

financial obligations but would have contractual rights of recovery against the defaulting party.

Liquidity risk represents the Group’s ability to meet its contractual obligations. The Group evaluates its liquidity requirements on

an ongoing basis. In general, the Group generates sufficient cash flows from its operating activities to meet its obligations

arising from its financial liabilities and has liquid funds to cover potential shortfalls.

30 June 2020

$000

18

New Zealand Oil & Gas Limited

Notes to Financial Statements

22 Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Capital management

(e) Sensitivity analysis

($m) Risk area Sensitivity 2021 2020

Impact on Group profit before tax Exchange rate +5% (1.1) (2.2)

-5%  1.2  2.5

Exchange rate +5% (1.1) (1.6)

-5%  1.2  1.8

Impact on interest income Interest rate +1%  0.7  0.5

-1% (0.7) (0.5)

(f) Financial instruments by category

2021 2020

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  70,730  97,904

Funds held in escrow  29  12,850

Trade and other receivables  8,829  6,242

 79,588  116,996

Liabilities

Payables  7,283  5,467

 7,283  5,467

The fair value and amortised cost of financial instruments is equivalent to their carrying value.

The Group’s reporting result at the end of each year is sensitive to financial risks from fluctuations in interest rates, commodity

prices and foreign currency exchange rates. The sensitivity table below shows the impact of exchange rate changes on current

assets and liabilities and the impact of interest rate changes on current cash balances.

Carrying

value

Carrying

value$000

The Group manages its capital through the use of cash flow and corporate forecasting models to determine its future capital